Data Sheet
© 2011  ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Schottky barrier diode
     RSX1001T3
Applications Dimensions (Unit :  mm) Structure
Switching power supply
Features
1) Cathode common type.
(TO-220)
2) Low IR
3) High reliability
Construction
Silicon epitaxial planer
Absolute maximum ratings  (Ta=25°C)
Symbol Unit
Reverse voltage (repetitive peak) VRM V
VR V
Average rectified forward current (*1) Io A
Forward current surge peak (60Hz / 1cyc) (*1) IFSM A
Tj C
Tstg C
(*1)Business frequencies, Rating of R-load, 1/2 Io per diode, Tc=132C
Electrical characteristic (Ta=25°C)
Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Forward voltage VF - - 0.45 V IF=5A
Reverse current IR - - 500 A VR=30V
Reverse recovery time jc - - 2.5 C/W junction to case
10
150
Junction temperature 150
Parameter Limits
30
Reverse voltage (DC) 30
Storage temperature 40 to 150
ConditionsParameter
(1)  (2)  (3)
1/3  2011.05 -  Rev.B
© 2011  ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Data SheetRSX1001T3
Electrical characteristic curves
0.1
1
10
100
0.001 0.01 0.1 1 10 100 1000
Rth(j-a)
Rth(j-c)
1ms
IM=100mA IF=5A
300us
time
10
100
1000
1 10 100
t
Ifsm
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
AVE:235.0A
8.3ms
Ifsm 1cyc
0
2
4
6
8
10
0 5 10 15 20
DC D=1/2
Sin(θ=180)
1
10
100
1000
1 10 100
8.3ms
Ifsm
1cyc
8.3ms
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
AVE:17.2ns
Ta=25℃
IF=0.5A
IR=1A
Irr=0.25*IR
n=10pcs
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
350
400
450
500
10
100
1000
10000
0 5 10 15 20 25 30
f=1MHz
1
10
100
1000
10000
100000
1000000
0 5 10 15 20 25 30
Ta=150℃
Ta=-25℃
Ta=25℃
Ta=75℃
Ta=125℃
370
380
390
400
410
420
0.01
0.1
1
10
0 100 200 300 400 500 600
Ta=125℃
Ta=75℃
Ta=150℃
Ta=25℃
Ta=-25℃
FORWARD VOLTAGE : VF(mV)
VF-IF CHARACTERISTICS
F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
:I
F
(A
)
R
E
V
E
R
S
E
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
:I R
(u
A
)
REVERSE VOLTAGE : VR(V)
VR-IR CHARACTERISTICS
C
A
P
A
C
IT
A
N
C
E
 B
E
T
W
E
E
N
T
E
R
M
IN
A
LS
:C
t(
pF
)
REVERSE VOLTAGE : VR(V)
VR-Ct CHARACTERISTICS
VF DISPERSION MAP
F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 V
O
LT
A
G
E
:V
F
(m
V
)
R
E
V
E
R
S
E
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
:I R
(u
A
)
IR DISPERSION MAP
C
A
P
A
C
IT
A
N
C
E
 B
E
T
W
E
E
N
T
E
R
M
IN
A
LS
:C
t(
pF
)
Ct DISPERSION MAP
P
E
A
K
 S
U
R
G
E
F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
:I
F
S
M
(A
)
P
E
A
K
 S
U
R
G
E
F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
:I
F
S
M
(A
)
NUMBER OF CYCLES
IFSM-CYCLE CHARACTERISTICS
P
E
A
K
 S
U
R
G
E
F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
:I
F
S
M
(A
)
TIME:t(ms)
IFSM-t CHARACTERISTICS
TIME:t(s)
Rth-t CHARACTERISTICS
T
R
A
N
S
IE
N
T
T
H
A
E
R
M
A
L
IM
P
E
D
A
N
C
E
:R
th
 (
℃
/W
)
F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 P
O
W
E
R
D
IS
S
IP
A
T
IO
N
:P
f(
W
)
AVERAGE RECTIFIED
FORWARD CURRENT : Io(A)
Io-Pf CHARACTERISTICS
trr DISPERSION MAP
R
E
V
E
R
S
E
 R
E
C
O
V
E
R
Y
 T
IM
E
:tr
r(
ns
)
900
920
940
960
980
1000
1020
1040
1060
1080
1100
AVE:1006.7pF
Ta=25℃
f=1MHz
VR=0V
n=10pcs
Ta=25℃
VR=30V
n=30pcs
AVE:148.6uAAVE:402.0mV
Ta=25℃
IF=5A
n=30pcs
IFSM DISPERSION MAP
 2/3  2011.05 -  Rev.B
© 2011  ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Data SheetRSX1001T3
0
10
20
30
0 25 50 75 100 125 150
Sin(θ=180)
D=1/2
DC
0
10
20
30
0 25 50 75 100 125 150
D=1/2
DC
Sin(θ=180)
0
2
4
6
8
10
0 5 10 15 20 25 30
D=1/2
DC
Sin(θ=180)
R
E
V
E
R
S
E
 P
O
W
E
R
D
IS
S
IP
A
T
IO
N
:P
R
 (W
)
REVERSE VOLTAGE : VR(V)
VR-PR CHARACTERISTICS
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE:Ta(℃)
Derating Curve"(Io-Ta)
A
V
E
R
A
G
E
 R
E
C
T
IF
IE
D
F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
:Io
(A
)
A
V
E
R
A
G
E
 R
E
C
T
IF
IE
D
F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
:Io
(A
)
CASE TEMPARATURE:Tc(℃)
Derating Curve"(Io-Tc)
T Tj=150℃
D=t/T
t
VR
Io
VR=15V
0A
0V
T Tj=150℃
D=t/T
t
VR
Io
VR=15V
0A
0V
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
No break at 30kV
C=100pF
R=1.5k
C=200pF
R=0
No break at 30kV
E
L
E
C
T
R
O
S
T
A
T
IC
D
IS
C
H
A
R
G
E
 T
E
S
T
 E
S
D
(K
V
)
ESD DISPERSION MAP
 3/3  2011.05 -  Rev.B
R1120A
© 2011  ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Notice
ROHM  Customer Support System
Thank you for your accessing to ROHM product informations.
More detail product informations and catalogs are available, please contact us.
N o t e s
Компания «ЭлектроПласт» предлагает заключение долгосрочных отношений при
поставках импортных электронных компонентов на взаимовыгодных условиях!
Наши преимущества:
 Оперативные поставки широкого спектра электронных компонентов отечественного и
импортного производства напрямую от производителей и с крупнейших мировых
складов;
  Поставка более 17-ти миллионов наименований электронных компонентов;
 Поставка сложных, дефицитных, либо снятых с производства позиций;
 Оперативные сроки поставки под заказ (от 5 рабочих дней);
 Экспресс доставка в любую точку России;
 Техническая поддержка проекта, помощь в подборе аналогов, поставка прототипов;
 Система менеджмента качества сертифицирована по Международному стандарту ISO
9001;
 Лицензия ФСБ на осуществление работ с использованием сведений, составляющих
государственную тайну;
 Поставка специализированных компонентов (Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil,
Interpoint, Microsemi, Aeroflex, Peregrine, Syfer, Eurofarad, Texas Instrument, Miteq,
Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,General Dynamics и др.);
Помимо этого, одним из направлений компании «ЭлектроПласт» является направление
«Источники питания». Мы предлагаем Вам помощь Конструкторского отдела:
 Подбор оптимального решения, техническое обоснование при выборе компонента;
 Подбор аналогов;
 Консультации по применению компонента;
 Поставка образцов и прототипов;
 Техническая поддержка проекта;
 Защита от снятия компонента с производства.
Как с нами связаться
Телефон: 8 (812) 309 58 32 (многоканальный)
Факс: 8 (812) 320-02-42
Электронная почта: org@eplast1.ru
Адрес: 198099, г. Санкт-Петербург, ул. Калинина,
дом 2, корпус 4, литера А.